NEW
High-Speed, Compact Caged Ball Screw
Enables High-Speed, Compact Machine Designs
SDA-V／SDAN-V
Compliant with ISO, DIN, and JIS standards
SDA-V
■ Conforms to DIN standards
The outer diameter is up to 30% more compact

■ Full-Ball Type (SDA-VZ)
Full-ball types are also available. To request full-ball types, please contact THK.
■ Model Number Coding Sample
No symbol for the Caged Ball type
TT : Thin film seal
CC: Canvas seal
Seal symbol (p. 6)
Model No.
Number of turns
Accuracy symbol (p. 5)
Full-ball type symbol
Axial clearance symbol (p. 5)
Overall screw shaft length (in mm)
SDA3610V Z -5 TT G0 +640L C3
Axial clearance symbol (φ10, 12) G0 GT G1 G2 G3
Axial clearance symbol (other than φ10, 12) G0 GT ー ー ー
Select an option
*φ10 and φ12 are only compatible with Model SDA-VZ (full-ball type).
■ SDA-V  Lineup
4 5 6 10 12 16 20 25 30 32 36 40 50
φ10 ● ● ●
φ12 ● ● ● ●
φ14 ●
φ15 ● ● ● ●
φ16 ● ● ●
φ20 ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ25 ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ28 ●
φ31 ● ● ● ● ●
φ32 ● ●
φ36 ● ● ● ● ●
φ38 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ45 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ50 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Shaft diameter
Lead
● φ φ
●
■
■
φ
φ ー ー ー
φ φ
■
φ ● ● ●
φ ● ● ● ●
φ ●
φ ● ● ● ●
φ ● ● ●
φ ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ ●
φ ● ● ● ● ●
φ ● ●
φ ● ● ● ● ●
φ ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
φ ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
4
● Designed with higher axial rigidity than the SDA-V.
● A double nut is used to achieve axial clearance of 0 or less.
Suitable when is it necessary to minimize displacement from the
force of cutting in NC machine tools and precision equipment.
SDAN-V
■ Full-Ball Type (SDAN-VX)
Full-ball types are also available. To request full-ball types, please contact THK.
■ SDAN-V  Lineup
■ Model Number Coding Sample
No symbol for the Caged Ball type
TT : Thin film seal
CC: Canvas seal
Seal symbol (p. 6)
Model No.
Number of turns
Accuracy symbol (p. 5)
Full-ball type symbol
Axial clearance symbol (p. 5)
Overall screw shaft length (in mm)
SDAN3610V X -5 TT G0 +640L C3
Select an option　　　Fixed symbol
5 6 8 10 12 16 20 25 30 40
φ31 ■ ■ ■ ■
φ32 ■ ■ ■ ■★ ★ ★ ★
φ36 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
φ38 ■ ■ ■ ■
φ40 ■ ★ ★ ★ ★
φ45 ■★ ■★ ■★ ■★
φ50 ■★ ■★ ■★ ■★ ■★ ■★ ■★
φ55 ■★ ■★ ■★ ■★
φ63 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
Shaft diameter
Lead
■: Additional models as of August 2021. Some model numbers (φ55 and φ63) are only compatible with Model SDAN-VX (full-ball type).
★:  Additional models as of August 2021. These are SDAN-VA types with new dimensional variations.
φ55 is only compatible with Model SDAN-VAX (full-ball type).
5
Lead Angle Accuracy and Axial Clearance
Static Safety Factor
Nominal Life and Service Life in Hours
■ Lead Angle Accuracy
Complies with conventional JIS (Japanese Industrial
Standards) as well as ISO (international standards) and
DIN (German industry standards).
■ Basic Static Load Rating C0a
The basic static load rating (C0a) generally equals the permissible axial load of a ball screw. In certain conditions,
it is necessary to take static safety factors into account with regard to the calculated load. For instance, when the
ball screw is stationary or in motion, an unexpected external force may be applied due to inertia caused by an im-
pact or starting and stopping.
Basic dynamic load rating Ca
The basic dynamic load rating (Ca) is used in calculations of service life for when the ball screw is under an axi-
al load. The basic dynamic load rating (Ca) indicates the load for which the nominal life L equals 106 (rev) when a
group of identical ball screws independently operate under that load and it is applied with a constant direction and
size. (The basic dynamic load ratings (Ca) for each model number are indicated in the specification tables.)
■ Axial Clearance
The table on the right shows the axial clearance of the
precision ball screw.
G0 and GT clearance are standard for the SDA-V.
* For φ10 and φ12 only, any axial clearance from G0 to G3 may be selected.
SDAN-V is only available with G0 clearance.
Lead angle accuracy (permissible value)
Accuracy
standards
JIS C0 C1 C2* C3 C5 C7*
ISO (DIN) ― Cp1 ― Cp3 Cp5 ―
Clearance symbol G0 GT G1 G2 G3
Axial clearance 0 or less 0 to 0.005 0 to 0.01 0 to 0.02 0 to 0.05
Accuracy Standards Correspondence Table
*THK standard lead angle accuracy
*For SDA-V φ12, any clearance may be selected.
Machine Load conditions Lower limit of fS

SDA 1610V-3 16 10 16.5 14.1 1×3 6 8.1 5.7 9 148 163
SDA 1616V-3 16 16 16.5 14.1 1×3 5.9 8.4 5.6 9.2 151 165
　 Model Number Coding
SDA1510V Z -3 TT G0 +600L C5
No symbol for the Caged Ball type
TT : Thin film seal
CC: Canvas seal
Seal symbol (p. 6)
Model No.
Number of turns
Accuracy symbol (p. 5)
Full-ball type symbol
Axial clearance symbol (p. 5)
Overall screw shaft length (in mm)
SDA-V/SDA-VZ
Axial clearance symbol (φ10, 12) G0 GT G1 G2 G3
Axial clearance symbol (other than φ10, 12) G0 GT ー ー ー
3030
PCD
Tw
Dg6Dg6
3
H B1
L1
H B1
L1
dc ddc d
A A
4- d1
D1D1
3
H B1
L1
dc dD1
Dg6 D-0.2-0.3
B2
A
（Greasing hole） （Greasing hole）（Greasing hole）
SDA1205VZ/1210VZ SDA1220VZ/1230VZSDA10VZ
7
000-027641-P07-22.indd   7 2021/08/05   15:28:16
×
μ μ
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
φ
φ ー ー ー
3030
PCD
Tw
Dg6Dg6
3
H B1
L1
H B1
L1
dc ddc d
A A
4- d1
D1D1

SDA 5040V-3 50 40 51 44.4 1×3 43.9 86.5 41.8 90.7 467 487
SDA 5050V-2 50 50 51 44.4 1×2 29.2 55.5 27.8 58 303 316
　 Model Number Coding
SDA4510V Z -5 TT G0 +830L C5
No symbol for the Caged Ball type
TT : Thin film seal
CC: Canvas seal
Seal symbol (p. 6)
Model No.
Number of turns
Accuracy symbol (p. 5)
Full-ball type symbol
Axial clearance symbol (p. 5)
Overall screw shaft length (in mm)
DN value
SDA-V (Caged Ball) 160000
SDA-VZ (Full-Ball) 130000
SDA-V/SDA-VZ
Axial clearance symbol (φ10, 12) G0 GT G1 G2 G3
Axial clearance symbol (other than φ10, 12) G0 GT ー ー ー
A
（Greasing hole）
30°
30°
30°
15°15°
8 ー φ d1
Tw
PCD
13
000-027641-P07-22.indd   13 2021/08/05   15:28:19
×
μ μ
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
φ
φ ー ー ー
A
（ ）
30°
30°
30°
15°15°
8 ー d1
Tw
PCD

SDA-V/SDAN-V
Specifi cation Table
　 Model Number Coding
SDAN3110V X -5 TT G0 +830L C5
No symbol for the Caged Ball type
TT : Thin film seal
CC: Canvas seal
Seal symbol (p. 6)
Model No.
Number of turns
Accuracy symbol (p. 5)
Full-ball type symbol
Axial clearance symbol (p. 5)
Overall screw shaft length (in mm)
DN value
SDAN-V (Caged Ball) 160000
SDAN-VX (Full-Ball) 130000
SDAN-V/SDAN-VX
SDAN31V to 32V Nut type I Nut type II
Model No.
Screw
shaft outer
diameter
Lead
Ball center-
to-center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load rating Rigidity
SDAN-V
(Caged Ball)
SDAN-VX
(Full-Ball)
SDAN-V
(Caged Ball)
SDAN-VX
(Full-Ball)
d Ph dp dc Rows × turns Ca C0a Ca C0a K K
(kN) (kN) (kN) (kN) (N/μm) (N/μm)
SDAN 3110V-5 31 10 32 25.4 1×5 57.1 94.7 54.4 99.7 1059 1108
SDAN 3112V-5 31 12 32 25.4 1×5 57 94.7 54.3 99.9 1058 1109
SDAN 3116V-5 31 16 32 25.4 1×5 56.8 96 54.1 100.5 1068 1112
SDAN 3120V-5 31 20 32 25.4 1×5 56.6 90.3 53.9 95.1 1065 1116
SDAN 3205V-4 32 5 32.75 29.5 1×4 18.8 38.5 17.9 41.7 776 832
SDAN 3206V-5 32 6 33 28.9 1×5 31.4 62.4 29.9 66.1 1027 1082
SDAN 3208V-5 32 8 33 28.9 1×5 31.4 62.4 29.9 66.2 1026 1082
SDAN 3210V-5 32 10 33 28.9 1×5 31.3 62.9 29.8 66.3 1033 1083
SDAN 3210VA-5 32 10 33 26.4 1×5 58.1 98.9 55.3 103.1 1097 1138
SDAN 3212VA-5 32 12 33 26.4 1×5 58 98.9 55.3 103.3 1096 1139
SDAN 3216VA-5 32 16 33 26.4 1×5 57.8 98.9 55.1 103.8 1094 1141
SDAN 3220VA-5 32 20 33 26.4 1×5 57.6 94.3 54.9 98.2 1104 1145
SDAN 3606V-4 36 6 37 32.9 1×4 26.9 55.6 25.6 58.6 902 945
SDAN 3610V-5 36 10 37 30.4 1×5 61.7 110.6 58.8 116.4 1196 1252
SDAN 3612V-5 36 12 37 30.4 1×5 61.7 110.6 58.7 116.6 1195 1253
SDAN 3616V-5 36 16 37 30.4 1×5 61.5 111.9 58.6 117.1 1206 1255
SDAN 3620V-5 36 20 37 30.4 1×5 61.3 105.2 58.4 110.6 1203 1258
SDAN 3810V-5 38 10 39 32.4 1×5 63.4 117.7 60.4 123.1 1257 1308
SDAN 3812V-5 38 12 39 32.4 1×5 63.4 117.7 60.3 123.3 1256 1309
SDAN 3816V-5 38 16 39 32.4 1×5 63.2 117.7 60.2 123.7 1254 1311
SDAN 3820V-5 38 20 39 32.4 1×5 63.0 111.9 60.0 116.9 1265 1314
* SDAN 4008VX-5 40 8 41.25 36.3 1×5 - - 42.2 99.4 - 1326
SDAN 4010VA-5 40 10 41.75 35.2 1×5 65.6 126.4 62.5 132.3 1329 1384
SDAN 4012VA-5 40 12 41.75 35.2 1×5 65.5 126.4 62.4 132.5 1328 1385
SDAN 4016VA-5 40 16 41.75 35.2 1×5 65.4 126.4 62.3 132.9 1326 1387
SDAN 4020VA-5 40 20 41.75 35.2 1×5 65.2 127.7 62.1 133.4 1336 1389
22.5
45 45
Tw

Note) Models marked with an asterisk (*) in the specification table are only compatible with Model SDAN-VX (full-ball type).
Specifi cation Table
　 Model Number Coding
19
000-027641-P07-22.indd   19 2021/08/05   15:28:21
×
μ μ
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
×
15
PCD
8- d1
Tw
30
30
A
（ ）
15
30
000-027641-P07-22.indd   19 2021/08/05   15:28:21
  SDA-V/SDAN-V
Nut dimensions
Screw shaft
inertial
moment/mm
Nut
mass
Shaft
mass
Permissible rotational speed
Outer
diameter
Flange
diameter
Total
length
Shim plate
thickness
Greasing
hole
SDAN-V
(Caged Ball)
SDAN-VX
(Full-Ball)
D D1 L1 H B1 B2 B3 B4 PCD d1 TW A
(kg･m2/mm) (kg) (kg/m) (min-1) (min-1)
80 118 115 18 33 20 11 52 100 11 92 M8×1 7.05×10-6 2.54 17.02 - 2632
82 120 115 18 33 20 11 52 102 11 94 M8×1 7.05×10-6 2.73 17.32 - 2590
80 118 134 18 40 20 15.6 60 100 11 92 M8×1 7.05×10-6 2.89 17.3 - 2632
82 120 134 18 40 20 15.6 60 102 11 94 M8×1 7.05×10-6 3.11 17.55 - 2590
80 118 157 18 55 20 8.8 74 100 11 92 M8×1 7.05×10-6 3.35 17.65 - 2632
82 120 157 18 55 20 8.8 74 102 11 94 M8×1 7.05×10-6 3.6 17.84 - 2590
80 118 192 18 70 20 14 89 100 11 92 M8×1 7.05×10-6 4 17.86 - 2632
82 120 192 18 70 20 14 89 102 11 94 M8×1 7.05×10-6 4.3 18.01 - 2590
90 125 115 18 33 20 11 52 108 11 95 M8×1 1.21×10-5 2.97 22.61 - 2265
95 135 135 20 39 25 14.6 61 115 13.5 100 M8×1 1.21×10-5 4.18 22.89 - 2257
95 135 158 20 54 25 7.8 75 115 13.5 100 M8×1 1.21×10-5 4.84 23.3 - 2257
95 135 193 20 69 25 13 90 115 13.5 100 M8×1 1.21×10-5 5.8 23.55 - 2257
95 135 237 20 88 25 19.3 109 115 13.5 100 M8×1 1.21×10-5 7.02 23.74 - 2257
95 135 266 20 107 25 10.2 128 115 13.5 100 M8×1 1.21×10-5 7.84 23.87 - 2257